fixture, and equipment purchases in support of these goals.  

B. Acceptance of Funds. The Library will seek City authorization from the Board of Supervisors to accept 
funds in support of the Mission Branch Renovation project in an amount not to exceed $875,500 (eight 
hundred and seventy-five thousand and five hundred dollars). This request for authorization will be 
incorporated in the Library’s budget approval process for FY 21-22. Friends will attend any meetings 
regarding the acceptance of such funds, as needed. 

C. Fundraising. Friends will develop a fundraising plan and present it to the City Librarian for comment.